## **JC12 Rec'd PCT/PTC** 1 8 APR 2005

04 FC:8021

581.40

Mail Stop: U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE 08-02-2005 **Assignment Recordation Services** Patent and Trademark Office Director of the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office P.O. Box 1450 Alexandria, VA 22313-1450 103052786 Please record the attached original document or copy thereof. 2. A. Name of conveying parties: Name and address of receiving party: Takashi NORO NGK INSULATORS, LTD. Takahisa KANEKO 2-56, SUDA-CHO, MIZUHO-KU NAGOYA-CITY, AICHI-PREFECTURE 467-8530 **JAPAN** Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Yes No Nature of conveyance: Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? ☐Yes 🖾 No ☐ Merger Assignment ☐ Change of Name Security Agreement Other \_ Execution Date: All - March 25, 2005  $\boxtimes$ This document is being filed together with a new application. Patent Application No.(s) \_\_\_\_ Patent No.(s)\_ Title of Application: APPARATUS FOR COATING OUTER PERIPHERAL SURFACE OF PILLAR STRUCTURE AND METHOD FOR COATING OUTER PERIPHERAL SURFACE OF PILLAR STRUCTURE Name and address of party to whom correspondence Total number of applications and patents involved: 1 concerning document should be mailed: 04/21/2005 SHAJARRO 00000090 105315 Total fee (37 CFR 3.41).....\$ 40.00 Enclosed (Check No. 165819) 40.00 OP OLING & BERRIDGE, PLC Credit any overpayment or charge any underpayment to Address: P.O. Box 19928 deposit account number 15-0461. Alexandria, VA 22320 Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document. Date: April 18, 2005 James A. Oliff Registration No. 27,075 Eric D. Morehouse Registration No. 38,565 Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and document: 2

> **PATENT** REEL: 016818 FRAME: 0310

## ASSIGNMENT

		(1)	Takashi NORO	(S)	<del></del>		
(1-8)	Insert	(2)	Takahisa KANEKO	O (6)			
	Name(s) of Inventor(s)	(3)		(7)			
		(4)		(8)	<del></del>		
		to eac	In consideration of the sum of one dollar (\$1.00) and other good and valuable consideration paid to each of the undersigned, each undersigned agrees to assign, and hereby does assign, transfer and set over to				
(9)	Insert Name of	(0)	NGK Insulators	T.+d			
(10)	Assignee Insert Address of	(9)			les Magaza	aity	
	Assignee	(10)	2-56, Suda-cho Aichi-prefectur	<u>, Mizuno</u> re. 467-	-ku, Nagoya 8530 Japan	-CILY,	
		the ent invent divisio	nafter designated as the Assignee) tire right, title and interest for the ion, and in all applications for pa onal, continuation, substitute, and es and reexamination certificates	and Assignee's h United States of tent including ar reissue applicat that may be gran	eirs, successors, assigns a America as defined in y and all provisional, no on(s), and all Letters Pated on the invention knows	nd legal representatives, 35 U.S.C. §100, in the on-provisional, atent, extensions, own as	
(11)	Insert	(11)	APPARATUS FOR C				
	Identification such as Title, Case		OF PILLAR STRUC PERIPHERAL SURF	TURE AND	METHOD FOR	. COATING OUTE TURE	
	Number, or Foreign	( 4 44				-	
	Application Number	(Attorney Docket No)  for which the undersigned has (have) executed an application for patent in the United States of America					
			nich the undersigned has (have) ex in date herewith or	ecuted an applic	ation for patent in the C	inited States of America	
(12)	Insert Date of						
	Signing of Application	(12)	on				
(13)	Alternative	(13)	U.S. application Serial Number				
	Identification for filed applications	filed					
claims of reexaming from satisfication and binding identifications.	<ul> <li>3) Each undersigned agreer provisions of the Internat</li> <li>4) Each undersigned agreemation a grant of a valid Ur</li> <li>5) Each undersigned authid application(s) to the said assigned, and that he has not on him and his heirs, successioned that the cation that may be necessary</li> </ul>	tes to execu- tional Convices to perfo- nited States torizes and Assignee, t executed, essors, assi	ng evidence and going forward water all papers and documents and vention for Protection of Industria ormal affirmative acts which mays spatent to the Assignee.  requests the Director of Patents to as Assignee of the entire interest, and will not execute, any agreeming and legal representatives. The firm of OLIFF & BERRIDGE, Foliation or the results in order to comply with the runter and the same and the s	perform any act il Property or sing y be necessary to o issue any and a , and covenants the nents in conflict leads to the PLC the power to	which may be necessary ilar agreements. obtain, maintain or con all Letters Patents of the hat he has full right to coerewith, and agrees that insert on this assignment.	firm by reissue or  United States resulting onvey the entire interest t this assignment is	
recorda	tion of this document.						
	•	•	e undersigned on the date(s) op		-		
Date	March 25, 20	005			Nove		
Date	March 25, 20	005	<del></del>	_ ,	Karko		
Date			Inventor Signature			(SEAL)	
Date			Inventor Signature			(SEAL)	
Date			Inventor Signature			(SEAL)	
Date			Inventor Signature			(SEAL)	
Date	·		Inventor Signature			(SEAL)	
Date			Inventor Signature			(SEAL)	
neither,			c signed before: (a) a Notary Publ st two witnesses who also sign her		J.S.A. (b) a U.S. Consul	if outside the U.S.A. If	
Date			Witness				
Date							
	<del></del>						

**RECORDED: 04/18/2005** 

PATENT REEL: 016818 FRAME: 0311